900331323 07/16/2015

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM348274

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900330452	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VIRGINIA OPTOELECTRONICS, INC. (A Virginia Corporation)		06/08/2015	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA
Virginia Optoelectronics, Inc. (A Nevada Corporation)		06/08/2015	CORPORATION: NEVADA
VAOPTO, LLC (A Nevada Corporation)		06/08/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	US VAOPTO, INC.
Street Address:	92 Honors Course Drive
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89148
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3427311	VAOPTO
Registration Number:	3745926	VAOPTO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5406058071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5406058050

Email: michele.mayberry@nrviplaw.com
Correspondent Name: New River Valley IP Law, PC

Address Line 1: 1750 Kraft Drive Address Line 2: Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Blacksburg, VIRGINIA 24060

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: OPTO

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michele L. Mayberry

TRADEMARK 900331323 REEL: 005576 FRAME: 0395

SIGNATURE:	/Michele L. Mayberry/		
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2015		
Total Attachments: 1			
source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT to US VAOPTO-Final#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005576 FRAME: 0396

Attorney Docket No.: OPTO USPTO Customer No.: 95,450

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, one or more of **VIRGINIA OPTOELECTRONICS, INC.**, a corporation organized under the laws of Virginia, **VIRGINIA OPTOELECTRONICS, INC.** and **VAOPTO, LLC**, corporations organized under the laws of Nevada, each with an address at 92 Honors Course Drive, Las Vegas, NV 89148, USA (each an "Assignor"), owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed below (collectively the "Marks"):

NATIONSTAR

Argentina Registration No. 2,574,021, registered June 7, 2013 Brazil Registration No. 830066748, registered January 18, 2011 Brazil Registration No. 831178280, registered January 21, 2015 Canada Registration No. 777,766, registered September 22, 2010 Mexico Registration No. 1073045, registered November 19, 2008 Venezuela Registration No. 19969/2008, registered October 1, 2010

VAOPTO

Argentina Registration No. 2,405,578, registered November 5, 2010 Brazil Registration No. 830066730, registered January 18, 2011 Brazil Registration No. 831178272, registered January 21, 2015 Canada Registration No. 796,679, registered May 5, 2011 China Registration No. 8902417, registered January 14, 2012 China Registration No. 8902418, registered January 14, 2012 European Registration No. 009613134, registered May 3, 2011 Mexico Registration No. 1073304, registered November 20, 2008 U.S. Registration No. 3,427,311, registered May 13, 2008 U.S. Registration No. 3,745,926, registered February 9, 2010 Venezuela Registration No. 19970/2008, registered June 3, 2010

WHEREAS, **US VAOPTO, INC.**, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Nevada, whose address is 92 Honors Course Drive, Las Vegas, NV 89148, USA, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor hereby conveys and assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with all goodwill of the business represented and symbolized thereby with all rights to sue and recover damages and/or profits for past infringements;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this A	Assignment is exe	cuted by the au	uthorized representative
of Assignor as follows:	_	•	1
	_	1	i

June 8, 2015
Date

By: Charles) Li

President, Virginia Optoelectronics, Inc. (VA) President, Virginia Optoelectronics, Inc. (NV)

President, VAOPTO, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 005576 FRAME: 0397

RECORDED: 07/09/2015